

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010**
RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Petitioner

Through petitioner in person

versus

STATE & ANRS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. S. K. Sharma & Mr. Archit
Vasudeva, Adv. for R-2 and objector
Mr. Rohit Sehgal

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
23.09.2015

%

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose already fixed, for 06.01.2016
at 12.00 noon.

(MAHESH CHANDRA SENGAR)
Reader to ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
Joint Registrar / Delhi High Court

SEPTEMBER 23, 2015/ab