

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010**

RAKESH SEHGAL Petitioner

Through (Appearance not given)

versus

STATE & ANRS

.....Respondents

Through Mr. S.K.Sharma & Mr. Prayas, Adv.
for R-2 & objector

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **06.01.2016**

IA No. 21716/2015 (by the plaintiff u/O XIV R 5 CPC)

As per office note, petitioner was served through counsel with the notice of application on 09.12.2015.

Learned counsel for petitioner has submitted that reply was filed vide diary no.1304 on 04.01.2016. However the same is not on record. He undertakes to check up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

Learned counsel for objector has submitted that the copy of the reply was received only yesterday. At his request, last opportunity of two weeks is granted to objector to file rejoinder, if any, with copies thereof be supplied to opposite side.

List before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 17.03.2016, for further directions.

TEST.CAS. 47/2010

Learned counsel for parties have submitted that aforesaid IA no.21716/2015 is for framing of additional issues and the evidence

Contd.....2

-2-

may be recorded after the said application is decided. Accordingly, list before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 17.03.2016, for further directions.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 06, 2016/cd