



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010**

RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa and Mr. Himanshu
Nailwal, Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Prayas Aneja,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

19.01.2017

List alongwith CS (OS) 553/2011 on 10.07.2017.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

JANUARY 19, 2017

yg