



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010**
RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Petitioner

Through Adv. Karanpreet Singh.

versus

STATE & ANRS

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.05.2018

IA No. 7408/2018 u/O XVI R 1 CPC filed by plaintiff for summoning of witnesses.

Copy already supplied to learned counsel for defendants as stated but no one is appearing on behalf of defendants despite repeated calls. Since application is formal in nature, I do not feel any requirement for issuing notice and same is taken up for consideration.

By way of present application, the plaintiff wants to summons the witness from DDA (must be office of Sub-Registrar-III) Vikas Sadan, INA, Delhi. The name of the above mentioned witnesses is mentioned in the list of witnesses already filed by plaintiff. Hence, in the given facts and circumstances, the application is considered and allowed and it is ordered that concerned witness, subject to above

Contd.....2



-2-

correction, be summoned for one of the date already fixed i.e. 30.05.2018 on filing of PF. Diet money be paid at the spot. At request, dasti be given.

IA stands disposed of.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 25, 2018/pk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 25/06/2026 at 16:53:32