



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010**

RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Karanpreet Singh, Adv.**

Versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **28.05.2018**

IA No.7497/2018 (for early hearing)

1. It is not possible to expedite the hearing.
2. Dismissed.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

MAY 28, 2018

bs..