



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010**
RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Vaibhav Mathur, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANRS

..... Respondent

Through Adv. Anjum Javed.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 20.07.2018

**IA No. 9431/2018 u/O XVI R 1 CPC filed by plaintiff for
summoning of the official record from the office of Sub-Registrar
V, Mehrauli, Delhi.**

Copy already supplied to learned counsel of opposite side as
claimed but no one is present on their behalf.

Heard.

Record perused.

In the present matter, evidence is being recorded by the learned
Local Commissioner. By way of present application, the plaintiff is
seeking permission to summon the official record from the office of
Sub-Registrar-V, Mehrauli, Delhi.

In the given facts and circumstances, the application is found to

Contd...2



-2-

be bonafide one and same is accordingly allowed. Let witness be summoned on filing of PF for the date already fixed before the Learned Local Commissioner i.e. 30.07.2018.

Diet money be paid at the spot.

IA stands disposed of.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 20, 2018/pk