



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010**

RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan & Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANRS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Advocate for
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **24.05.2022**

I.A. 8168/2022(application on behalf of the petitioner under Section 195 of the Indian Succession Act read with Order 40 Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner for appointment of curator/receiver to the estate of Late Krishna Kumari.
2. Notice to learned counsel for respondent no. 2 through ordinary process, whatsapp, e-mail and courier.
3. List on 31st August, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 24, 2022/pa