



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010**

RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANRS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Advocate for
R-1/GNCTD.

ORDER

% **21.07.2022**

I.A. 11203/2022 & I.A. 11204/2022

1. Hon'ble Ms. Justice Neena Bansal Krishna is not holding Court today.
2. Renotify on 31st August, 2022.

**BY ORDER
COURT MASTER**

JULY 21, 2022
S.Sharma