



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 47/2010, I.A.11564/2011, I.A.8168/2022,
I.A.11203/2022, I.A.11204/2022

RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam and Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Advocates along with the
petitioner.

versus

STATE & ANRS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Rahul Sharma
and Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

24.11.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment.
2. List this matter for final arguments on 04th May, 2023.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2022

va