



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010**

RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sudershan Rajan and Mr.Hitain
Bajaj, Advocates

versus

STATE & ANRS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Yugant Kumar and Mr.Tejas
Singh, Advocates for R-2/Objector

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **06.12.2022**

**IA No. 8168/2022 (U/s 195 of the Indian Succession Act read with
Order XL Rule I of the CPC for appointment of curator/receiver)**

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list
on 16th January, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 6, 2022

sv/MS