



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010 & I.A. 8168/2022**

**RAKESH SEHGAL**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Advocate alongwith  
petitioner in-person

versus

**STATE & ANRS**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Advocate for R-  
1/State  
Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Tejas  
Singh, Advocate for R-2 and objector

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**27.03.2023**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents, list  
on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 i.e. the date already fixed.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**MARCH 27, 2023**

Dy/@k

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*