



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 47/2010, I.A. 11564/2011, I.A. 8168/2022, I.A. 11203/2022, I.A. 11204/2022
RAKESH SEHGAL Petitioner

Through: Mr.Hitain Bajaj, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANRS Respondents

Through: Mr. Yugant Kuhar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.02.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that connected matters are fixed before the Court of Ms. Justice Neena Bansal Krishna for final arguments on 22.05.2024.

List the matter on 22.05.2024 for final arguments.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

Pallavi