



\$~57, 27 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 47/2010, I.A. 11564/2011, I.A. 8168/2022,
I.A. 11203/2022, I.A. 11204/2022

RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan
Rajan, Mr. Hitain Bajaj and Ms.
Arpita Rawat, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANRS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Yogender
Kumar and Mr. Tejas Singh,
Advocates for Objector.

27

+ CS(OS) 894/2010

ROHIT SEHGAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Yogender
Kumar and Mr. Tejas Singh,
Advocates.

versus

RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan
Rajan, Mr. Hitain Bajaj and Ms.
Arpita Rawat, Advocates.

28

+ TEST.CAS. 92/2010, I.A. 9911/2016

RAVINDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Yogender



Kumar and Mr. Tejas Singh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan
Rajan, Mr. Hitain Bajaj and Ms.
Arpita Rawat, Advocates for Mr.
Rakesh Seghal.

29

+ CS(OS) 382/2011, CRL.M.A. 18864/2021, I.A. 15471/2021

RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan
Rajan, Mr. Hitain Bajaj and Ms.
Arpita Rawat, Advocates.

versus

SUDESH KUMAR SAIGAL & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Yogender
Kumar and Mr. Tejas Singh,
Advocates.

30

+ CS(OS) 553/2011

RAKESH SEHGAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan
Rajan, Mr. Hitain Bajaj and Ms.
Arpita Rawat, Advocates.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR SEHGAL & ANR

..... Defendants



Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Yogender
Kumar and Mr. Tejas Singh,
Advocates.

31

+ TEST.CAS. 12/2011, I.A. 15470/2021, I.A. 4302/2022

RAVINDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Yogender
Kumar and Mr. Tejas Singh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

22.05.2024

%

1. Learned counsel on behalf of defendant No.3 submits that for addressing arguments, Convenience File has been prepared in all the cases which may be taken on record.
2. The Convenience File be placed on record.
3. List for final arguments on 03.09.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 22, 2024/va