



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 47/2010

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANRS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Sharma & Mr. Yugant
Kuhar, Adv. for LR's of R-2
(joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **30.08.2024**

**IA No.36861/2024 under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC moved
by the petitioner for placing on record LR's of R-2**

1. Learned counsel for the LR's of R-2 seeks sometime to file Vakalatnama on behalf of LR's of R-2. At request, the same be filed within three weeks. He further submits that he has no objection, if captioned IA is allowed.

2. Heard. As per IA, the respondent no.2 has expired on 21.07.2024 leaving behind two LR's and right to sue survived against LR's of R-2. It is stated the captioned IA has been filed within limitation.

3. In view of the aforesaid, the captioned IA stands allowed to the extent that legal heirs of deceased respondent no.2 are allowed to be substituted in place of deceased respondent no.2. Amended Memo of Parties already filed is taken on record. Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

TEST.CAS.47/2010

4. It is stated by the parties that the present matter is at



the stage of final arguments.

5. At request and since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 03.09.2024, for further directions.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 30, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any