



\$~14 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 894/2010

ROHIT SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate.

versus

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Ms. Arpita and Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Advocates.

+ TEST.CAS. 47/2010 & I.A. 11564/2011, I.A. 8168/2022, I.A. 11203/2022 & I.A. 11204/2022

(15) RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Ms. Arpita and Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANRS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate for Respondent No.2

+ TEST.CAS. 92/2010 & I.A. 9911/2016

(16) RAVINDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Ms. Arpita and Mr. Hitain



Bajaj, Advocates for Respondent
No.2

+ CS(OS) 382/2011 & CRL.M.A. 18864/2021, I.A. 15471/2021

(17) RAKESH SEHGALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan
Rajan, Ms. Arpita and Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

SUDESH KUMAR SAIGAL & OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate.

+ CS(OS) 553/2011 & I.A. 44276/2024

(18) RAKESH SEHGALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan
Rajan, Ms. Arpita and Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR SEHGAL & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate.

+ TEST.CAS. 12/2011 & I.A. 15470/2021, I.A. 4302/2022

(19) RAVINDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Sudarshan
Rajan, Ms. Arpita and Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Advocates for Respondent



No.2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

26.11.2024

On 07.11.2024 this Court in CS(OS) 553/2011 had directed the registry to ensure that the copy of the documents/evidence is placed on each of the file separately as the trial is being consolidated.

It is stated that written submission has been filed by the Petitioners/Plaintiffs in TEST.CAS. 47/2010, CS(OS) 382/2011 & CS(OS) 553/2011 and by Defendant in CS(OS) 894/2010 and by Respondent No.2 in TEST.CAS. 92/2010 & TEST.CAS. 12/2011. It is also stated that the convenient compilation has also been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff in CS(OS) 553/2011.

Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 in TEST.CAS. 47/2010 is directed to go through the convenience compilation filed by the Plaintiff in CS(OS) 553/2011 to verify if any other document has to be put on record and if any other document needs to be put on record, the same shall be done within a week's time.

The parties who have yet not filed their written submissions are directed to do so within two weeks' time from today.

In view of the fact that the present Suit is of 2010, list on 17.12.2024 at 03:00 PM for final hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

Rahul