



\$~1 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 75/2026**

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mehul Anand, on behalf of
counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shashwat Mishra, on behalf of
counsel for the defendants.

2

+ **CS(OS) 894/2010**

ROHIT SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mehul Anand, on behalf of
counsel for the plaintiff.

versus

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashwat Mishra, on behalf of
counsel for the defendant.

3

+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010, I.A. 11564/2011, I.A. 8168/2022, I.A.
11203/2022 & I.A. 11204/2022**

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehul Anand, on behalf of
counsel for the petitioner alongwith
petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ANRS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashwat Mishra, on behalf of
counsel for the respondents.

4

+ **TEST.CAS. 92/2010 & I.A. 9911/2016**

RAVINDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehul Anand, on behalf of



counsel for the petitioner.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashwat Mishra, on behalf of
counsel for the respondents.

5

+

CS(OS) 382/2011, CRL.M.A. 18864/2021 & I.A. 15471/2021

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mehul Anand, on behalf of
counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.

versus

SUDESH KUMAR SAIGAL & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shashwat Mishra, on behalf of
counsel for the defendants.

6

+

CS(OS) 553/2011, I.A. 44276/2024 & I.A. 30916/2025

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mehul Anand, on behalf of
counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR SEHGAL & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shashwat Mishra, on behalf of
counsel for the defendants.

7

+

TEST.CAS. 12/2011, I.A. 15470/2021 & I.A. 4302/2022

RAVINDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehul Anand, on behalf of
counsel for the petitioner.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashwat Mishra, on behalf of
counsel for the respondents.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
02.05.2026

%

1. Learned counsels present in court submit on behalf of the parties that the Bar is abstaining from work and seeks adjournment.
2. Put up on 03.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 2, 2026/Pa